

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6798 OF 2023

Arjun Murlidhar Navale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha. Thr. Revenue Dept. And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv.Nilesh Navale for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 12th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)